

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

**FILED**  
DEBBIE CAUSSEAU  
JAN 24 2000  
CLERK, SUPREME COURT  
BY dy

DEAN A. TOWNSEND,

Petitioner,

v.

Case No. SC99-28

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR REVIEW FROM  
THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL  
STATE OF FLORIDA

**RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS**

**ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH**  
ATTORNEY GENERAL

**ROBERT J. KRAUSS**  
Senior Assistant Attorney General  
Chief of Criminal Law, Tampa  
Florida Bar No. 238538

**SUSAN D. DUNLEVY**  
Assistant Attorney General  
Florida Bar No. 229032  
2002 North Lois Avenue, Suite 700  
Tampa, Florida 33607-2367  
(813) 873-4739

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS . . . . .	ii
STATEMENT REGARDING TYPE . . . . .	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS . . . . .	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT . . . . .	16
ARGUMENT . . . . .	17
<u>CERTIFIED QUESTION</u>	
WHERE THE STATE LAYS THE THREE-PRONGED PREDICATE FOR THE ADMISSIBILITY OF BLOOD-ALCOHOL TEST RESULTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ANALYSIS SET FORTH IN <i>ROBERTSON V. STATE</i> , 604 SO. 2D 783 (FLA. 1992), THEREBY ESTABLISHING THE SCIENTIFIC RELIABILITY OF THE BLOOD-ALCOHOL TEST RESULTS, IS THE STATE ENTITLED TO THE LEGISLATIVELY CREATED PRESUMPTIONS OF IMPAIRMENT? . . . . .	17
B. The trial court's order violates legislative intent, which is the polestar for evaluating the validity of the rules at issue . . . . .	20
C. The trial court's order is internally inconsistent . . . . .	22
D. The nature of a permissive inference and the resulting mode of analysis . . . . .	22
E. Applying principles pertaining to the permissive inference here, the trial court erred in reviewing itonitsface . . . . .	26
F. The trial court's application of <i>state v. Bender</i> , 382 So. 2d 697 (Fla. 1980), was erroneous . . . . .	28
CONCLUSION . . . . .	47
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE . . . . .	48

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

*Barnes v. United States*,  
412 U.S. 837, 93 S. Ct. 2357, 37 L. Ed. 2d 380 (1973) . . . 23,24

*Brock v. State*,  
676 So. 2d 991 (Fla. 1st DCA 1996) . . . . . , . . . . . 32

*Carino v. State*,  
635 So. 2d 9 (Fla. 1994) . . . . . 37

*Colding v. Herzog*,  
467 So. 2d 980 (Fla. 1985) . . . . . 18

*County Court of Ulster County v. Allen*,  
442 U.S. 140, 99 s. ct. 2213, 60 L. Ed. 2d 777 (1979) . . 22-24

*Curtis v. Taylor*,  
625 F.2d 645 (5th Cir. 1980), *modified on other grounds*,  
648 F.2d 946 (5th Cir. 1980) . . . . . , . . . . . 18

*Davis v. State*,  
562 So. 2d 431 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990) . , . . . . . 32

*Dorsey v. State*,  
402 So. 2d 1178 (Fla. 1981) . . . . . 21

*Falk v. Beard*,  
614 So. 2d 1086 (Fla. 1993) . . . . . 18

*Florida Commission on Human Relations v. Human Development Center*,  
413 so. 2d 1251 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982) . . . . . 18

*Fogarty Brothers Transfer/ Inc. v. Boyd*,  
109 so. 2d 883 (Fla. 1959) . . . . . , , , . . . . . 19

*Francis v. Franklin*,  
471 U.S. 307, 105 s. ct. 1965, 85 L. Ed. 2d 344 (1985) . . . 24

*Goodwin v. State*,  
610 So. 2d 31 (Fla. 4th DCA 1992), *reversed on other grounds*,  
634 So. 2d 157 634 So. 2d 157 (Fla. 1994) . . . . . 38

*Humana, Inc. v. Dep't of Health & Rehabilitative Services*,  
469 So. 2d 889 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985) . . . . . 36

*Injured Workers Association v. Dep't of Labor & Employment Security*,  
630 So. 2d 1189 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994) . . . . . 19,34,36

*Lax v. State*,  
639 So. 2d 76 (Fla. 3d DCA 1994), *review denied*,  
648 So. 2d 723 (Fla. 1994) . . . . . 38

*Marcolini v. State*,  
673 So. 2d 3 (Fla. 1996) . . . . . 25,26

*McElveen v. State*,  
440 so. 2d 636 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983) , . . . . . 32,33

*Mehl v. State*,  
632 So. 2d 593 (Fla. 1993) . . . . . 1,2,36-38,42,43

*Miller v. State*,  
597 so. 2d 767 (Fla. 1992) . . . . . 39

*Pan American World Airways, Inc. v. Florida Public Service Commission*,  
427 So. 2d 716 (Fla. 1983) . . . . . 17

*Parker v. State*,  
456 So. 2d 436 (Fla. 1984) . . . . . 32

*Peek v. State*,  
395 So. 2d 492 (Fla.), *cert. denied*,  
451 U.S. 964, 101 S. Ct. 2036, 68 L. Ed. 2d 342 (1981) . . . . . 32

*Robertson v. State*,  
604 So. 2d 783 (Fla. 1992) . . . . . 22,30,31,42

*Standard Jury Instructions in Criminal Cases (95-2)*,  
665 So. 2d 212 (Fla. 1995) . . . . . 27

*State Dep't of Health & Rehabilitative Services v. Framat Realty, Inc.*,  
407 so. 2d 238 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981) . . . . . 17

*State v. Bender*,  
382 So. 2d 697 (Fla. 1980) . . . . . 20,28-31,43-45

*State v. Berger*,  
605 So. 2d 488 (Fla. 2d DCA 1992), *approved*,  
*Veilleux v. State*,  
635 So. 2d 977 (Fla. 1994) . . . . . 38

<i>State v. Brigham,</i> 694 So. 2d 793 (Fla. 2d DCA 1997) . . . . .	21
<i>State v. Fxiedrich,</i> 681 so. 2d 1157 (Fla. 5th DCA 1996) . . . . . , . . . . .	41
<i>State v. Gillman,</i> 390 so. 2d 62 (Fla. 1980) . . . . .	34
<i>State v. Marcolini,</i> 664 So. 2d 963 (Fla. 4th DCA 1995) . . . . .	25
<i>State v. Miles,</i> 732 So. 2d 350 (Fla. 1st DCA 1999) . . . . .	15,16,42,43
<i>State v. Olson,</i> 586 So. 2d 1239 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991) . . . . .	22
<i>State v. Rochelle,</i> 609 So. 2d 613 (Fla. 4th DCA 1992), <i>review dismissed sub nom.,</i> <i>Comrey v. State,</i> 617 So. 2d 318 (Fla. 1993) . . . . .	37
<i>State v. Rolle,</i> 560 So. 2d 1154 (Fla. 1990) . . . . .	22,26-28
<i>State v. Smith,</i> 547 so. 2d 613 (Fla. 1989) . . . . .	21
<i>State v. St. Pierre,</i> 693 So. 2d 102 (Fla. 5th DCA 1997) . . . . .	39,40
<i>State v. Townsend,</i> 24 Fla. L. Weekly D2587 (Fla. 2d DCA Nov. 17, 1999) . . . . .	16
<i>State v. Webb,</i> 398 So. 2d 820 (Fla. 1981) . . . . .	21
<i>State v. Wills,</i> 359 so. 2d 566 (Fla. 2d DCA 1978), <i>dissent approved,</i> <i>State v. Donaldson,</i> 579 So. 2d 728 (Fla. 1991) . . . . . , . . . . .	40
<i>Terry v. State,</i> 668 so. 2d 954 (Fla. 1996) . . . . .	31
<i>Trindade v. Abbey Road Beef 'N Booze,</i> 443 so. 2d 1007 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983) . . . . .	19,34,35

*Turner v. United States*,  
396 U.S. 398, 90 S. Ct. 642, 24 L. Ed. 2d 610 (1970) . . . . 24

*United States v. Gainey*,  
380 U.S. 63, 85 S. Ct. 754, 13 L. Ed. 2d 658 (1965) . . . . 24

*Wilhelm v. State*,  
568 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1990) . . . . . 26

*Wissel v. State*,  
691 So. 2d 507 (Fla. 2d DCA 1997) . . . . . 40

**STATUTES AND RULES**

Chapter 316, Florida Statutes (1995) . . . . . 26

Section 316.193, Florida Statutes (1995) . . . . . 1

Section 316.1932, Florida Statutes (1995) . . . . . 21,43

Section 316.1933, Florida Statutes (1995) . . . . . 21

Section 316.1934, Florida Statutes (1995) . . . . . 15,16,21

Section 440.15, Florida Statutes (1979) . . . . . 34,35

Section 782.071, Florida Statutes (1995) . . . . . 1

Section 812.14, Florida Statutes (1991) . . . . . 25

Rule 11D-8.005, Florida Administrative Code . . . . . 41

Rule 11D-8.006, Florida Administrative Code . . . . . 41

Rule 11D-8.012, Florida Administrative Code . . . . 3,5,15,16,41,47

Rule 11D-8.013, Florida Administrative Code . . . . . 2,3
